S.No

© 00 ~NO OB~ WNDN PP

Aravind G.

ANGEL GRACE /22
APPEASING /22
CAT WHISKERS
FLAMING GLORY /22
FLASH

ICE BEAUTY /22
JOON

ROSE GOLD /22
SAIGON

STAR ADMIRAL
STARLETINA /22

SWEEPING SUCCESS /22
Arjun Mangalorkar

ALDGATE
ALDILA
ANALEAH /22
ARALINA
ARCTIC
AUGUST
AVICENA
BALTIMORE
BLUE GOD
CASCAIS
CASTANEDA
COMPLETE PACKAGE
CROSSWATER
CZAR

DECOY
DISCIPLE
EARL GREY /22
EBOTSE
ELVEDEN
ESTEFANIA
FILS DE FRANCE

FLY LIKE THE WIND /22

GREAT ATTITUDE /22
HABIBTI

HAVASKA

INSPIRE

KAMET

KHAZANA
KONKARAAH

LA MCQUEEN
MANIFOLD /22
NEVER GIVE IN
NORWEGIAN WOOD
RICARDO
ROSALINE

ROYAL DECCAN
SEVENTH SAMURAI
SPRINGSTEEN
WESTLAKE
WINFIELD

53
54
S.No

100
101
102
103
104

Trainerwise Horses Detail

XCEPTIONAL GLORY
YANNICK

Azhar Ali

ABLE ONE
ALEXANDRITE /22
AMUSING
AQUAMATIC

BLEUE DALI

BLUE SAINT

CRIME OF PASSION
ERIDANI

FREE TO PLAY
GENERAL PATTON
GLORIOUS LIGHT /22
IRON KING

JULLY

LOCH KATRINE /22
LOOKING TO LEAD
MALUKU /22

MISS CELIE /22
REMBRANDT
SIEGE OF AVALON
SILVER SWIFT

SOUTHERNARISTOCRAT

THE LEADER

THREE LITTLE WORDS

XIMENA /22
Darius R. Byramiji

ANCIENT HISTORY
ARDAKAN

AVON

CHINKY PINKY
CRIMSON FLAME
DEFIANCE /22
DIVO

ELFIN KNIGHT
ETERNAL DESIRE /22
FINALE /22

FRIYA

HELIOS
INVINCIBLE

IRISH ROCKSTAR

LEGENDOFTHEPHOENIX /22

LOCKHEED
MAJORCA /22
MULTIFACETED
MULTIQUEEN
MULTISIDED
PRUSSIAN BLUE /22
RANQUELINO

SHE RULES
SIBERIAN TIGER /22
SUNSET /22

SWEET DELIGHT

105
106
107
108
109

S.No

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

S.No

127

S.No

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

TESORINO

THREAD BARE /22

VYASA
WINDUNDERHERWINGS /22
YANA /22

Faraz Arshad

ARMSTRONG
BELVEDERE
BENZEMA

BRUCE ALMIGHTY
CHIRAAG

DAWN RISING
DEBONAIR

EL ALAMEIN
MAGNUS

MEASURE OF TIME
OOH LA LA
SCHAFENBERG
SOUTHERN FORCE
SOUTHERN POWER
SOUTHERN WARRIOR
SUPERHERO

THE OMEGA MAN

Feroz M. Khan
COUNTRY'S CHIEF *

Imtiaz Khan

ADJUSTMENT

AHERNE

AMAZING STRIDE
ANCHORAGE

CHAPMANS PEAK /22 *
DESERT GODDESS *
DESERT KINGDOM
DISRUPTOR

EMPHATIC

FINAL CALL

GOLDEN BEAST

ISNT SHE BEAUTIFUL
KLIMT

KNIGHT DEFENSOR
LONE RANGER
MYSTIKOS

PHILOSOPHY

PRIME ABBESS
PROPHECY

REGAL ARISTOCRACY
REMONTOIR

ROMANTIC STAR /22 *
SPLENDIDO

STAR OF INDIA

SUR LA TETE /22 *
TURKOMAN

WOMAN AT WAR



S.No

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
1901
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
S.No

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

Irfan Ghatala

ALICE BLUE
ANADALE
ANCILLARY /22
APPARITION /22
AUGUSTO
BLUMARINE /22
BRILLIANT BLUE
CARTER
DARKYILA /22
DAYS DATE

DR ASH
EMERALDO
FELISA

FLORIAN
GREELEY
IMPERIAL BLUE
ISABELLE
MANDARINO
MATCHLESS /22
MIRACLES OF LIFE /22
MISTER BROWN
NATALMA /22
PERIDOT
PHARAZON
POWER DRIVE /22
PROMISEOFTHEFUTURE
QUEEN BEANDAZ
RANI /22

RED FALCON
RHINEFALL /22
RODNEY
SANTORINO
SAPORELLI /22
SHOW OFF /22
SOVETSKAYA /22
STRAVINSKY
SUNLIT PATH
THIELLA /22
TIGNANELLO
TOROBRAVO
TRIPITAKA
TSESEBE /22
VICTOR HUGO
VICTORIA DORESAANI
WONDERLAND

Kishan Thomas. K

EMPRESS BELLA
FORGOTTEN VOICE /22
INVICTA /22

LATIN LOVE /22

LEX LUTHOR

LIVELY LEXI /22
MAJESTICMERLIN
MAYNE MAGIC
MISSONI /22

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

S.No

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

NAMIBIA /22

PERFORMER /22
PHOENIX SURPRISE
PRINCESS GOLD
ROTTERDAM /22

SEA KALAKAR

SEKHMET

TIGER TOPS /22 *

M. Rajendra Singh

ALPHA LEGEND
AMAZING LUCK
BASIC INSTINCT
BELLISSIMO

BLUES BALLAD

BORN DANCER
CAPRI GIRL
CONTRACTOR
DARING FALCON
DIVINE RAY

DOMINA

DOUBLE VISION

ECO FRIENDLY
EXTRAORDINARY
FORMATION

GISMO

JOYFUL SPIRIT
KISSED BY THE MIST /22 *
OSIRIS

SERENITA /22
SUNWAY LAGOON
TENDRILS OF POWER
THE WELCOME

THE WHISPERING
TIGERKING

TRUE PUNCH
WHISTLING STRAIT /22

S.No Narayana Gowda V.

ARMORY
AUSPICIOUS QUEEN
BRINDABAN /22
BURNING ARROW
GLAZE

GOLDEN STARLET
HALCHEMENY

ICE STORM

INDIAN BLUES
LAUTERBRUNNEN
MS FROST /22
PERFECT HALO
QUEVEGA

RED VELVET /22
ROMAN EMPEROR
SACRED CREATOR
SHADOW'SAIM
STARDOM CALLING /22
TIMER'SPLANET

263
S.No

264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
S.No

276
S.No

277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
S.No

289
290
201
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313

WIN AND ENJOY /22
Neil B Devaney

DEVILS MAGIC
LAST WISH

MAZAL TOV
PETTES LOVE
QUICK WITTED
ROYAL WHISPER
RULE OF LAW
RUSSIAN ROMANCE
SUPER MARVELLA
SUPER RUFFIAN

TERMSANDCONDITIONS /22

TWILIGHT EXPRESS /22
Neil Darashah
BIBURY

Parvati Byramji

ADIELLA /22
AFRICAN GOLD
ARLENE /22
EASTERN GOLD
GOLDEN LIGHT
GOLDEN PEAKS
MAGNETIC
MULTISTAR /22
PRAYER /22
RAVISHING FORM
RISING FORM
RIVER OF GOLD

Pradeep Annaiah

ADELANTO
AGERA

AINRA /22

AIR BLAST
ALACERO
ALEXANDRA MILLS /22
ALLSETTOGO /22
ALSVIOR
AMRELI

AMULET /22
ANAHEIM
ASCOVAL
BURST OF BLAZE
CAPRILE /22
CARMA /22
CHISOX
CROISSANTINO
DAIKI

DEL MAR
ENAKSI /22
FIREFINCH
FLYING BRAVE
FORSETI

HIGH OPINION
IRISH COFFEE




314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

S.No

337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368

JEUX DE DANSE /22
KATSU

LISA'S KITTEN /22
LOVING PEARL
MACRON
MADELEINE /22
MAHASUVI /22
MEHRA

OSCAR SILK /22
POWER OF BEAUTY
QUEEN OF TURF /22
ROMANY SPIRIT /22
SAND CASTLES
SEA BLUSH

SEA DIAMOND

SEA JACK
SELHURST PARK
SHE'S A LADY
SOLO PRINCE
SPARK IS BACK
SUPER KIND
TRANQUILO

YOURE GORGEOUS

Prasanna Kumar

AIKA AIKA AIKA /22
ALACRITAS /22
ANATEVKA /22
BALMORAL CASTLE /22
BHARAT
BIDSTONE HILL /22
CASTANEA /22
CERRADO /22
CITRALI /22
CRUISING /22
DAFFODILS /22
EVALDO

EVERYONE GODFATHER

FIERY LASS

FLIGHT ON

FLYING SHOW /22
GLORIOUS SPECTRE
GOLDEN LEGEND
HONEST DESIRE

IN THY LIGHT
KANCHENJUNGA /22
KETURAH /22
KNOTTY CHALLENGER
KNOTTY CHARMER
KNOTTY LEGEND
KNOTTY SCOTTY

LA FEMME FLEUR /22
LADY OF LUXURY /22
LITTLE TREASURE /22
LIV IN THE MIST

LIVE THE DREAM
MAGICAL BAY

369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405

406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423

MAKOTO
MALEFICENT /22
MARTHA

MASAKI

MASATO
MASQUENADA /22
MEA CULPA /22
MICHIKO
MONTERIO
NAPOLEAN
NIMBLE SPIRIT
PALOMINO
PEARL OF WISDOM /22
PRANA

REAL HAPPINESS
REDEFINED
RIEKO

ROCK BANK
ROMANTIQUE /22
ROYAL MYSORE
RULING DYNASTY
RUN FOR THE SUN

SCARBOROUGH FAIR /22

SCARLETTE LADY
SEA BUBBLE /22

SEA GOD

SIEGE COURAGEOUS
SPIRO SPERO /22
STORM SHADOW
STORMY PRINCESS /22
STRONG STORM /22
SUGAR HOUSE /22
UNFORGETTABLE
VAYU

VIVALDO

WALVIS BAY
WINDSOR FOREST /22

S.No Prithviraj B.

ALL ATTRACTION

ALL ATTRACTIVE
AMAZING RULER
ANANYA

BENIGNITY

CARAT LOVE
CONSTANTINOPLE /22
DANCE TO DESTINY /22
DUN IT AGAIN
ELIZABETH REGINA
FAST PACE
HEATHROW /22
HUDSON /22

HYDER

KARANVEER

MADAM RICH
MALANA /22

MRIGA

424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431

S.No

432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467

S.No

468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477

POSTHASTE
RIGHTLY NOBLE
SAIRANI /22
SILVER STRIKE
SMALL DREAMS
SPARKLING DEW
SPEED ANGEL /22
WINDCLEAVER

Rajesh Narredu

A STAR IS BORN

ADORIA /22

AHEAD OF THE CURVE
ANTANANARIVO /22
ANYWAYSMILE /22
ASAGIRI

BURMESE *
CHILLI GIRL /22
EUQRANIAN /22
EXCELLENT LASS
FONDNESS OF YOU
GALATICUS *
GLOBAL INFLUENCE
GOLDIE'S PET /22
HIGHRAZ /22
IMMORTALITY /22
IMPERIAL EMPEROR
IMPERIAL STAR
KINDRED SPIRIT
LONG LEASE *
MISS MYSTIQUE /22

NON PLUS ULTRA /22
NORA /22

NOSTALGIC MEMORIES /22
PHANTASMAGORIC /22
POLISHED GIRL
PRICELESS GOLD

QUEEN OF KINGS

QUEEN OF KYIV

RISE AND REIGN
SAGITTARII *
SENSATIONAL

STAR SYMPHONY

STARRY EMBRACE
SYNTHESIS

TOTALLY EPIC

*

S. Dominic

ANGELS GLORY /22
ANZAC PARADE
ANZAC PIPERNAL
ART GALLERY

ART OF ROMANCE
ARTEMPO /22
ASHKA /22

ASTRO

BOWEN
CASTAWAY /22



478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502

CONCEPT WIN /22
DEFENCE COUNSEL
DESERT WINGS /22
ENGLISH BAY
EVELYN'S DANCER /22
FAIRY FANTASY /22
FAST RESPONSE
GROUSE MOUNTAIN
HA HA TONKA /22
JERSEY KING

LADY INVICTUS
MAPLE LEAF
MESSALINA /22
NOBLE CAUSE
PHOENOMENON
RAFFLES

ROCKING GIRL
ROMAN KNIGHT
ROMAN SPIRIT
SMILE OF BEAUTY
SUNSHINE GIRL /22
SUPER BOLD
THEWHISPERQUIETLY
TREASURE CHEST
ULTIMATE CHANCE

S.No S. Ganapathy

503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516

BOURBON BAY
BRAVE MAJESTY
CLASSIC CHARM
FLARE STAR

NOBLE RULER
ONLYBYTHENIGHT /22
OWN LEGACY
SOUTHERN DYNASTY
SOUTHERN STAR
SPIRIT DANCER
STAR COMET
STELLAR GOLD
STRAVELLA /22

WILD CANNON

S.No S. Inayathulla

517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531

AKASI
ALTAMONTE
ASHER

DOUBLE SCOTCH
ICY WIND

LADY GODIVA
MASTER OF COURAGE
MEGA SUCCESS
MILLBROOK

MY SOLITAIRE
MY SPACE

MY VISION

MY VISIONARY
RAD CLIFF
SAMACHAR

532

S.No

533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566

S.No

567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585

TANKINIKA

S. Narredu

AFRICAN SKY /22
ASHWA VEDHA

BEST IN SHOW /22
BOLD ACT
BOURBONAIRE
CASTEEL

CERISE NOIR /22
CHAMPIONS WAY
CHOOSE /22

COGITO ERGO SUM /22
DIVINE ART

ETERNAL PRINCESS
FEARLESS JOEY
GOLDEN GLORY
IMMORTAL BEAUTY
MALAKEYE ZIBA /22
MISSING YOU /22
PEYO

PINAKA

POLISHED CHROME /22
PRICELESS PRINCE
QUEENS PET /22
SHAMROCK

SILVER CRUISE /22
STAR CONCEPT
STAR GLORY

STAR HONOUR
STENTORIAN
STRIDES OF GLORY /22
SUPER SAPPHIRE
TOUCH OF GREY
TREASURE QUEST /22
USHA /22
VERRAZZANO

S.S. Attaollahi

AQUASTIC
ARTHUR'S GIRL /22
BALMORAL
BASILICA
COCKTAIL CIRCUIT /22
CONFIANCE /22
CORINTHIAN
COUNT BASIE

DE VILLIERS

DEL AVIZ

DON CARLOS

EL ASESINO
ELOUANA /22
ELPENOR

EXCEED

FINLEY

GALAHAD

IL VOLO

ILENE

586
587
588
589
590
501
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624

S.No

625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635

S.No

636
637
638
639

IMPLICIT TRUST /22
JAZZY JORDAN /22
KALAMITSI

KRYSTALLOS

LADY LEGEND /22

LUX AETERNA
MARZGOVEL

MESCALITO

MYSTICAL AIR

NYAYA

NYX

ORGANIC /22

PASSION TO PERFORM /22
PERICLES

PISSARRO

POSITANO

QUIET STORM /22
RAPIDUS

REGAL REALITY

SASSY

SHALAMANKA /22
SHERYL /22
SNOWPIERCER *
SOFIYA

STELLANTIS

STIMULATE /22

TEHANI

THUTMOSE

TIGRIS /22
UNFORGETTABLE YOU /22
VAFADAR

VANITY FAIR /22

VERY SPECIAL /22

WEST BROOK

WINTER RENAISSANCE /22
XAILY

YUKAN

ZURI

ZVONAREAVE /22

Sriram Komandur

CAPRICONIA /22
DISTORTED PROMISE /22
ELEGANT TIME

FEMME FATALE
GLOWING MOONLIGHTS
HIGH SPEED DIVE
LADYLION

LORDS GRACE
MARTINO

PARADISE BECKONS
THE LADY EMPORIO

V. Lokanath
BLACK MAGIC WOMAN /22
BREEZE BLUSTER

CHANNIGARAYA
CONNECTING DOTS




640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
S.No

671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694

EASTERN SUMMIT /22
EMBOSOM

FEEL OF HOPE
FEELING GOOD

FIRE WITHIN

FORCE OF NATURE
GOLDEN GALLERY
GOLDEN TIME

GREY IMPACT
INFINITE SPIRIT
INTEGRA /22

KING OF WAR
LEGENDARY IMPACT
LG'S SCRIPT

LG'S STAR

MAX MUELLER
MEMORABLE TIME
MYSTICAL FOREST
OMBUDSMAN
PRINCESS JASMINE
RECREATOR

SHE'S SO BEAUTIFUL
SLICE OF LUCK
SLING SHOT

STEP TO DESTINY
STRIKING EYES
STRIKING FORTUNE
THE GREY GERANIUM
THE WAY TO RIDE /22
TOP OF THE LINE
ULTIMATE STRIKER

Warren Singh

ADMIRED /22
ADORING BAY /22
AERONA /22
AIRCRAFT
ANANTARA /22
ANGELS TOUCH /22
ANTILOPE
BESTIDENTIFICATION
BLACKJACK /22
CHOTIPARI
CONTINUES
DHANTERAS
DISDAIN /22

DIVINE PROTECTOR
ENJOYABLE
EXCELSIOR /22
FOREVER ROYAL
GALLON OF MY LOVE
GLOW IN THE DARK
GLYNDEBOURNE /22
GOLDEN STRIDE
GRIZZLY

HONEY DEW /22
ICEGLOW /22

695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731

INSTRUCTOR

JLO

KALLU SAKKARE
LILLY FA POOTZ /22
LOOK OVER /22
LOVEISGOD

MARVEL /22
MEGHANN

MERICLE BEAUTY
MIZZNA /22

OXYTOCIN

PAR EXCELLENCE /22
PERFECT LEGEND
POINTILLIST /22
PRINCESS RUMELA /22
PURANJAYA

PURSUIT OF WEALTH
RING MASTER
SEDULOUS /22
SELECTION
SHUBANKAR

SIENNA PRINCESS
SILICON STAR

SUPER VELOCE
SUPERCHARGE

THE ADVISER

THE ATHABASCA

THE BLISSFULELYSEE
THE GALLERY TIME
THE GOLDEN DREAM
THE INTRUDER

THE MILENIUM FORCE
THE PERFECT CHOICE
THE REPUBLIC POWER
THE STRIKINGLY
TROPICAL MIST
VISTA /22



